Martis Camp Community Foundation
2013 Grants Analysis

Basic Needs/Family:

Project Mana

Community House

Tahoe Safe Alliance

Big Brothers/Big Sisters

Truckee Community Christmas

Sierra Senior Services

Tahoe/Truckee Community Foundation

Education/scholarships:
Arts for the Schools
Excellence in Education
Sagehen

Aim High

Donner Trail School

Youth Activities/Scholarships:
Barcelona NorCal Soccer
AYSO

Boys & Girls Club

Girls on the Run

Truckee Little League

Tahoe School of Music
Truckee Wolverine Boosters
Young Life

Environmental/Other

Truckee River Watershed Council
Truckee Trails Foundation
Humane Association

Folds of Honor Foundation

Total Grants from Unrestricted Funds

Grants from Restricted Funds:
Denise Martinez Scholarships
U.S. Junior Amateur Tournament

Grand Total for 2013

2,500
5,000
5,000
1,000
1,000
2,000

20,000

36,500

1,000
60,000
2,500
2,500
500
66,500

3,000
1,000
2,000
1,000
1,000
5,000
5,000

16,000

34,000

5,000
5,000
5,000
2,120

17,120

154,120
5,000
308,000

313,000

467,120

Food Bank

New shared location for family services
Family Violence protection services
Mentoring

Provide gifts for struggling families
Programs for needy seniors

Distributes funds to Community

Raised by home tour in August
Experiential learning for 5th graders

Summer academic/outdoor adventure for at-risk youth

scholarships/instruments for needy students
Boosters allocate funds to High School sports needs

Special Golf Day sponsored by members

Special Golf Day sponsored by members

Grants of Unrestricted Funds

B Basic Needs/Family:
B Education/scholarships:
Youth Activities/

Scholarships:

B Environmental/Other




