Martis Camp Community Foundation

2013 Grants Analysis

Basic Needs/Family:		
Project Mana	2,500	Food Bank
Community House	5,000	New shared location for family services
Tahoe Safe Alliance	5,000	Family Violence protection services
Big Brothers/Big Sisters	1,000	Mentoring
Truckee Community Christmas	1,000	Provide gifts for struggling families
Sierra Senior Services	2,000	Programs for needy seniors
Tahoe/Truckee Community Foundation	20,000	Distributes funds to Community
,	36,500	.,
Education/scholarships:		
Arts for the Schools	1,000	
Excellence in Education	60,000	Raised by home tour in August
Sagehen	2,500	Experiential learning for 5th graders
Aim High	2,500	Summer academic/outdoor adventure for at-risk youth
Donner Trail School	500	,
	66,500	
Youth Activities/Scholarships:		
Barcelona NorCal Soccer	3,000	
AYSO	1,000	
Boys & Girls Club	2,000	
Girls on the Run	1,000	
Truckee Little League	1,000	
Tahoe School of Music	5,000	scholarships/instruments for needy students
Truckee Wolverine Boosters	5,000	Boosters allocate funds to High School sports needs
Young Life	16,000	Special Golf Day sponsored by members
	34,000	
Environmental/Other		
Truckee River Watershed Council	5,000	
Truckee Trails Foundation	5,000	
Humane Association	5,000	
Folds of Honor Foundation	2,120	Special Golf Day sponsored by members
	17,120	
Total Grants from Unrestricted Funds	154,120	
Grants from Restricted Funds:		
Denise Martinez Scholarships	5,000	
U.S. Junior Amateur Tournament	308,000	
	313,000	
Grand Total for 2013	467,120	

